LLF-1
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 173 B.N.5.5.)

1. DISTRIT: Churachandpur Ba. Churachand pur YEAR: 2024
FIR Mo, 20000772024 Date and dme of FIR; 31/07/2024 ac 03:00 BM.
2

SL Nao. Acts Sectons

a1 IPC | 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436
Corresponding To: FIR No.DD(7) 2024 MRG-PS w's 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC.

3. {a) Dcourrence of Offence:;

Dray: Wednesday Dare from: 03/05/2023 Date o 03/05/2023
Time Period: Time from: 05:50 PM Time to: 05:50 PM

(b}, Information received at PS: Date: 31/07/2024 ime: 03:00 BM.

{c). General Diary Reference: Entry MNo. 33,/,CCPR-P5/2024 Date & Time: 03:00 R,
4, Type of information; Writren
5. Place of ncourrence:

[a). Direction and distance from P5: About 0.5 km North East Beat No.

(1) Address: Khuga Tampak (Zenhang Lamka) along Zouveng road, Churachandpur District, Manipur.

(e) In caze ourside che limit of this Police Station, then Name of BS:
£. Complainant/ Informant:

{a) Name: Ningthoujam Thoiba Meetel

{b} Father's name: N.Hera Meitei

{c) Dates Year of Birth: 44 Years (d) Narionality: Indian

(e} UID No. 987444087044 (Aadhar Card)

Passport Ko, MIL

(F) Date of lssue: Place of issue;

ig) 12 Derails (Raron Card, Voter 10 Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAM)

51 No D Type D M.

01 Aadhar Card . QR7444087044

[h) Qocupation:

(i1 Address:

Sl No. | Address Type Address

1 Present address Phuba Belief Camp, Maoirang

2 Permanent address Khuga Tampak {Zenhang Lamka) along Zouveng road, Churachandpur

District, Manipur - '
(i) Phone number: 9856287324 %
# ,
7. Details of knowny suspected unknown accused with 'EL.Lll.pill'tltlﬂﬂ.rS'. . L/,J-ﬁp‘j e
A

¢ f\

e



51 No. | Marme Alias Felative's name | Present address

a1 Some unknown persons  numbering  about NIL NIL NIL
0001100 above belonging to  Kuki
Ccommunities *

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant: Cause of delay of report that he was unable
to report to the police in time due to self along with his families members were taking shelrer outside of

Manipur at Guwahari in connection with present Meitei and Kuki crisis

2, Particulars of proportes of interast;

SL Mo, |  Property Propexty Type | Deseription | Value (inRs.)
Categnry
01 () House {a) 0Semi Pucea house, The said items Worth about Rs.
by Fancing wonden house with D1-storey | loss/damageds B.50 Lakhs
(b) Fancing with Zinc shets and burmed

brick cementad

10, Total value of property: 8.530 Lakhs approx.

11. [nquest Beporys ULD, Case No,, if any:

5L Mo, LIDB Mo,
m NIL

1Z. First Information contents:
Ningthonjam Thoiba Meetei (44) yrs s/o N.Hera Meitei of Khuga Tampak (Zenhang Lamlka)
along Zouveng road, Churachandpur District, Manipur # 9856287324 reported that on
3/5/2023 at aboul 5:50 PM |, some unknown persons numbering about 1000 above belonging
to Kuki communities started attacking him alongwith family members. Thereafter the Kuki
people started destroving and burning the house of him resalting in all the properties were
razed to the ground and all the belongings were also bumed /destroyed/stolen before
burning/demolished at Khuga Tampak (Zenhang Lamka) along Zouveng road, Churachandpur
District, Manipur under patta No. 1195/1745 , 99%Bijang Sub-Division. They were rescused
by armed security personal and provided shelter at a safe place in Churachandpur for the first
few days. The approximate total amount of loss in Rs8,50,000/- Cause of delay of report that
he was unable to report to the police in time due to self along with his families mambers were
taking shelter outside of Manipur at Guwahati in connection with present Meitei and Kuki
crisis




13, Acrion taken: Since the above information reveals commisslon of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at [tem MNo.
{1) Registered rthe case and waok up the investgation/ or

{2 DMrected {Mame of [.O): Legapao Kipgen Bank: Sub-Inspector (.5.0.)

Nao. to take up the Investigation:

(371 Refused investizaton due mo:

(4] Transferred vo BS: Disrrice:

an point of junsdiction

ELK, Head over to the complainant/ informant, admitted wo be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/ informant, free of cost.

Signature of Dfficer In
Mame: Md. Jaheruddin

R.OALC arge, Police Station

14, Signatures Thumb impression
of the complainant informant Rank: I'-.-'[F&- oat- - INCNAIGE
Mo. rpurachandpur Police Statho

. : Mamipr
15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 01,/08/2024
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@ Manipur Police

TER=T
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
{Under Section 173 B.N.8.5)
| DISIRICT: Bishnupue 7 *\'0 &, P.S. Moirang YEAR:2024
e . U."' {:ll
=)
FII Mo, 00072024 MRG-P.S i+ ! Date and time of FIR: on 22/07/2024
i
| ) R B = ) |
!_ Sl Acts |  Seclions
i I ' The Indian Penal Code | 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 1PC |

1. (a) @ceurrence of Offence: On 03/05/2023 at about 5.50 P,

Dhay: Drate from: Date to:-

Time Period I'ime from: Time to:
(b} Information received at P Dine:-on 22/07/2024 Time: 03.20 pm

(¢ General Diary Relerence Entry No. 29/MRG-P.52024 Date & Time: 05.20 pm

4. Type of information: Written application.

5. Place of oceurrence: - At Khuga Tampak ( Zenhang Lamka) along Zouveng Raod |
Churachandpur Dist Manipur.

{ay Direction and distance from PS:- Seuthf 22 kms about. Beat No.

(h) Address: .
{e) In case omside the limit of this Police Station. then Name of P.5:
6. Complainant / Informant:
() Name: - Ningthoujam Thoiba Meetei
(b Father's name: - M. Hera Meitei
(¢} Dute/ Year of Birth: - 24/09/1980 (d) Naticnality: -Indian
{ey UID Mo/ - 9874 4408 7044 { Aadhaar Card )
Passport Mo

(fy Drate of 1ssue: Place of issue: -




o

Manipur Police &

LEF—F %

(2) 11 Details (Ration Card, Voter 11 Card, Passport, UTD No., Driving License, PAN):

Fermanent address

S Na, | _____ [0 Type S| [ IDNo.
| | Aadhaar Card 9874 4408 T044 .
(b)) Ocoupanon:-Business
(i) Address:-. B -
s alchoE ) Addeess Type Address
! 1 | Presentaddress Phubala Relief camp, Moirang -
[ : At Khuga Tampak { Zenhang Lamka)
| - along Zouveng Raod Churachandpur

st Manipur

(j} Phone number:- 6009728298
]

A T
|

| Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

=l Mo

| Some unknown persons

numbering about 1000/1100

| above belonging to kuki
| communities

Alias Relative's name

Present address

Nil Mil

-

Nil

2. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complanant / informant:- Complt. was unable ta report to
the police in time due to she along with her families members were taking shelter Outside of
Maninpur at Guwahti) in cfw present Meitel and Kuki crisis.

3. Particulars of properties of interest:

51 Mo, | Property Catepory

(o) Honse

ib) Famcing

Property ['vpe

{al Seni Pucen house , woden house with
H=Starey

(k) Fancing with Zine shects and brick
cemented

Description | Value (in

s
The said Worth
items loss mbout s,
ddamaged’ | 850 lakhs
burned |3

4. Toetal value of property (In Rs/-)- Rs, 8,50,000 / apprx.
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Manipur Police

[LF =1

5, Inquest Report / LLL. case Mo.. if any:-Nil

| SLNo. UIDB No.

L4 B | S

First Information gontents-

Tao, R TR ':'-::5"‘,
The Officer-in-Charge
wgirang Police Station
cubject:- Report on losses in the recent communal clash and to
take up an FiR registere.
Sir,

with duf respect, | the undersigned have the honour to report that on 03™ may 2023 at about

5,50 pm , some unknown persons numbering about 1000/1100 above belonging 1o kuki communities started
attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter, the Kuki people started destroying and
burning the house of the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the
ground and all the belangings were also burned/destroyed/stolen before burping/dimolished at Khuga Tampak
(Zenhang Lamka) along Jouveng road, Churachandpur District, pdanipur, under Patta no. 1195/1745, 99/Bijang
Sub-Divisian, . We were rescued by armed security Personal and provided shelter at a safe piace in
Churachandpur for the first few days. ’

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present
application

In the aboye facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectiully reguested that ynur,g_nnds-u'-F may cause the
arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Kuki community invelved in the burning/dismantiling/damaging rmy
properties and take up an FIR against them as s00mM as possivle for the interest of justice.

Cause of delayed of report - | was unable ta report to the palice in time due to self along with my families
membars were 1aking shelter Outside of Maninpur at Guwahtij in ofw present Meitel and kuki Crisis

Eclosed:- List of the loss itemes

Date:- .22/07,/2024. Yours faithfully,
-3~

{Mingthoujam Thoiva Meelel, 44 yrs)
/0. N. Hera Meited of
Khuga Tampak ( Zenhang Lambka) along Zouveng Raod,
Churachandpur Dist, Manipur
9856287324



Manipur Police™

LIF=1?

6. Action 1aken; Since the above information reveals commission of offencei(s) w's as mentioned
[tem Mo, 2.

{1} Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
(2) Directed (Name of L.O.):- No. Rank: - No

No. ........t0 take up the Investigation.

(3} Refused investigation due to:

14) Transferred to P.8S: - OC {Churachandpur Police Station . DIs!rEc!:-Churnch:npur,
Manipur.  on poin of jurisdiction

4 LE. read over w the complainant / informant, admitted to be comectly recorded and o copy
given to the complainant /finformant, free of cost.

ROAC, R
: signature of i.c Offfider in charge,
Police Station
Name:- 5.1 N. Samson Singh
Rank: Sub-Inspector,
\ ’) p= Tl No: - 2" Officer-in Charge, Moirung
AdparaiEe '.J'.'I'. ::l._.-.n::;.:l.'.'-'

I -, W = -, el I.l.'r"'ll"
7. Signature / Thunib impression asining

of the complainant ¢ informam:

% Date and time o f dispatch to the court; -22/07/2024.




Fr
. § 'I 'L.-'
The Officer-in-Charge 2 ‘x -
Moirang Police Station Ao R
subject:- Report on lossesin the recent communal clash and o
taks up an FIR registere.
Sir,

With due respect, § the undersigned have the honour to repart that on 03" May 2023 at about

5 50 pm , some unknown persons numbering shout 10001100 above belonging to kuki communities
ctarted attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter, the Kuki people started
destroying and burning the house of the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned
were razed to the ground and all the belengings were also burned/destroyed/stolen  before
burning/dimelished at Khuga Tampak {Zenhang Lamka) along Zouveng road, Churachandpur DHstrict,
Manipur, under Patta no. 1195/1745, 99/Bijang Sub-Division, . we were rescued by armed security
personal and provided shelter at a safe place in Churachandpur for the first few days.

A separate sheet showing the particulars af all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the
gresent application. f

in the abave facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your goodself may
cause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs 1o the Kuki community involved in Lhe
burping/dismantiling/damaging my properties and take up an FIR against them as 5000 a3 possible for
the interest of justice.

Cause of delayed of report - | was unable to report to the palice in time due to self along with my
families members were 1aking chalter Qutside of Maninpur at quahti] incfw present Meitei and
Kuki crisis Rt f ed ot o g & F-| £ pn .

g0 0(F)20ry el f ) S N AR
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P
fclosed:- List of the loss itemes é e )
_,c-"".-"'a-;? ?L i
) &Eger'-tl ﬂ algﬂ
’ SITUF
Date;- R !9’[“’1‘! Yours fai:::![ﬂq "l’?“n:il:,r,::"“ Statin

7 O
0 ("‘?—" I r}‘-é {Ningthoujam Tholba Meetei, 44 yrs)
b 5/o, N, Hera Meitei of
khuga Tampak (Zenhang Lamka)

L3
b\) along Zouveng raad,
N J%W Churachandpur [rst, Manipur
i GE56287324
> Qo 4
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|, Details of Owner with Family Members: (Pages can be added as per the
reguirciment)

5L Mo, | Mome of the Family Members | Relationship with
{Starting with Hend of the | the Head of the

| Family} | Family
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Uin case of the structure occupled by o Tenant, the swnor would clalm anby e the strocture sad the tanaint
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7 Frechand Sketch of the Location of Property Along with Address, Lapdmark an

House Mo,
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3, Details of Property Damaged (Building):
g : ' tall
T I T _ TT—
S Type ofBuitding (Kurcha/Semi Puccn/Pucca) | Q.. poces
-i- _A:-:-.;EIE;EEI'._-;:JEE[FWN Year of Consirnciion) 62 |__ B
s = EEESE -rm[-{-'mnfaﬁl..m { s, | E; At T _|' :
4. Details of Property Dam aged (Commercial Entity):
T nptare of the Ently a6 ; N_.'_ Trode/Shop License | Estimpted Luss
S Me | Moture of the Entity i ﬂu&-::s:r ‘I-'.f: R:;Fu. -{IF {Hﬂpp].lu%l:j l Falix
I prd Detallst | ,gp[.uﬂmr | |
R __ 5 | |
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" & Separate page may be soded for itemn detaily along with FIR Copy
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(Signature)
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5. [etuils of Property Damaged* (Vehicke):
.1 .:I.r-. _HI'IHH_ F ; Type o . l:II'..!.i'i_:l_l:.r:ﬂE E‘Ed- Hl:ln-"l"“hm . Fakiee o
the | W heeler/Heavy Dty | Insurance Details (Rs.) |
, Vehacle 1 ij-||5r|-|_“5'|.r_|'|"|1.ﬂ-ih|nlr‘_l.l]- ! o |
k| i !
1 i o |
o | S
s o -—!-- i ——— e —— . —— f— —_ -
[ -1iL [ |
Ll S

’Inwrln-'.'LEm;'-!c be aBached {If Avallable)

6. Any other point(s) that you would like to add (Any Other/ Other than already

covered above

—

X eh ot ﬂ-’]’wa il |

Declaration the Owner/Tenant of the Prope

[, Mr/Ms. LA -gi-H-r.n i Arn jﬁw
Viliage! Locality k- eF :
District £ ; oL 24,

certify that the above details furnished by me is true 1o best of my knowledge.

Place: P}Jﬂ.-_lun.{,l. }'—.‘{31'1 fd‘tﬂ'ﬂf .‘EE?,LLE Covrf .
Date: /e '-E"'“-

Signature

*h upmbr: i frf"?i’:'lﬂ ‘ . .
hone N 78S L2 P NI’L?A%M 1A aLba meed
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